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AKSHAYA KHANDELWAL
;Y Chartered Accountants
“wod N 310, 3" Floor, North Avenue ARG, Road No. 9A, VKI Area, Sikar Road, Jaipur- 302013
Phone * 8764005297

AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the attached balance sheet as on 31% March 2023
and inceme & expenditure account for year ended on that day of V.C PUBLIC SR. SEC.

Tata

SCHOOL. 3-4, JAINAGAR, MACHERA, HARMARA, JAIPUR. and report under

1. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to explanations
given to us and subject to books of accounts produce before us same give fair and
true view in respect of balance sheet and income & expenditure account.

2 We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

w

The balance sheet and income & expenditure account are in agreement with the
books of accounts produced before us.

4 We are giving our opinion strictly to the management of the school on the accounts
prepared by them on the request of the school management all the transaction
have been verified by the management of the school, we have only elide upon.

SHAY A HANDELWAL

(e ";,___ e
\‘:“: \(K\W‘a/ :,'
Char¢red-acegiintants
Place @ Jaipur Akshaya Rhandelwal
Pate L« 04 203 Proprietor

M.No.-439259

1. 9. ufeeres wger e 9ty




Particulars

Indirect Expenses
Accounting Exp
Advertisment

Annual Functional Exp.
Bank Charges
Building Rent
Consullant Exp.
Educational Tour
Examination Exp.
Function & Festival Exp
Games Exp
Miscellaneous Exp.
Newspaper & Periodicals
Printing & Stationery Exp
Repair & Maint

Salary Allowances
Stalt Welfare Exp
Telephone Exp.
Transportation Exp.
Water & Eletricity Exp

Excess of Income over Expendilure

Total

V.C PUBLIC SR. SEC. SCHOOL
3-4, JAINAGAR, MACHERA, HARMARA, JAIPUR

Income & Expenditure Statement
1-Apr-2022 to 31-Mar-2023

~ 1-Apr2022to 31-Mar2023 ~ Part icufars ~ 1-Apr2022 o 31-Mar-2023

26,75,716.00 Indirect Incomes 27,07,270.00

8,500.00 Fees 27,07,270.00
56.200.00
52.035 00
447.00
1,32,000.00
7,098.00
68.035.00
26.580.00
28,102.00
19.545.00
1,086.00
2,760.00
37,522.00
18.211.00
16.08.200.00
62.202.00
3.897.00
5,04,000.00
39,296.00

31,554.00

27,07,270.00 Total 27,07,270.00




Liabilities
Capital Account
Loans (Liability)
Avinash Mehra
Chanchala Choudhary
Current Liabilities
Suspense Alc
Profit & Loss Alc
Opening Balance

Current Period
Less Transferred

Total

V.C PUBLIC SR.

SEC. SCHOOL

3-4, JAINAGAR, MACHERA, HARMARA, JAIPUR

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2022 to 31-Mar-2023

as at 31-Mar-2023

63,28,500.00
9,81,000.00
53.47,600 00

31.554.00
31.554.00

63,28,500.00

Assets

Fixed Assets
CAMERA
Computer
Darries & Carpets
Electrical Equipments
Furniture
Games Equipments
Laboratory Equipments
Library Books
Office Equipments
S.U.P.W Equipments
Teaching Material

Current Assets
Deposits (Asset)
Cash-in-Hand
Bank Accounts
Deficit
Loan & Advances( Assets)

Total

" asat 31-Mar-2023

10,000.00
61,580.00
15,690.00
33,134.00
1,88,987.00
27,680.00
34,365.00
42,253.00
21,873.00
8,965.00
47,595.00

1.55,000.00
26,342.00
1,43,738.46
9,31,297.54
45,80,000.00

4,92,122.00

$8,36,378.00

63,28,500.00



‘ i AKSHAYA KHANDELWAL
< ?\\( | Chartered Accountants
%"\ / 310, 3" Floor, North Avenue ARG, Road No. 9A, VKI Area, Sikar Road, Jaipur- 302013
T Phone': 8764005297

i

AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the attached balance sheet as on 31% March 2022
and income & expenditure account for year ended on that day V.C PUBLIC SR. SEC.
SCHOOL, 3-4, JAINAGAR, MACHERA, HARMARA, JAIPUR. and report under......

(i In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to explanations
given to us and subject to books of accounts produce before us same give fair and
true view in respect of balance sheet and income & expenditure account.

2 We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

W

The balance sheet and income & expenditure account are in agreement with the
books of accounts produced before us.

4. We are giving our opinion strictly to the management of the school on the accounts
prepared by them on the request of the school management all the transaction
have been verified by the management of the school, we have only elide upon.

FORPREHNA KHANDELWAL
e
ChqI @}?‘5 ntants
Place : Jaipur AkshayaRhandelwal
Date: ]R-09c2023 Proprietor
M.No.-439259

@it




V.C PUBLIC SR. SEC. SCHOOL
34, JAINAGAR, MACHERA, HARMARA, JAIPUR

Income & Expenditure Statement
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022

~ Particulars

Indirect Expenses

Accounting Exp.
Advertisment

Annual Functional Exp.
Bank Charges

Building Rent
Educational Tour
Examination Exp.
Function & Festival Exp.
Furniture Repair & Maint.
Games Exp.
Miscellaneous Exp.
Newspaper & Periodicals
Office Exp.

Printing & Stationery Exp.
Repair & Maint.

Salary Allowances

Staff Welfare Exp.
Transportation Exp.
Water & Eletricity Exp.

Excess of Income over Expenditure

Tota | A

TAPL20IT 0 3T Mar2022 T Particulars  1-Apr2021 Q31 Mar2022

35,59,791.00 Indirect Incomes 36,77,309.00

7,500.00 | Exam Center Fees 92,408.00

65,750.00 | Fees 35,84,901.00

o Souhsi
692.00 |
1,32,000.00
64,915.00
34,552.00
24,043.00
16,721.00
11,613.00
1,560.00
2,760.00
6,367.00
33,670.00
29,863.00
24,49,200.00
53,575.00
4,98,000.00
64,800.00

1,17,518.00

3677809000 “TofAl T _36,77,309.00




V.C PUBLIC SR. SEC. SCHOOL
3-4, JAINAGAR, MACHERA, HARMARA, JAIPUR

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022

~ Liabilities
Capital Account

Loans (Liability)
Avinash Mehra
Chanchala Choudhary

Current Liabilities

Suspense Alc

Profit & Loss Alc
Opening Balance

Current Period
Less: Transferred

as at 31-Mar-2022 Assets

asat31-Mar2022

Fixed Assets 4,82,979.00
CAMERA 10,000.00
63,28,500.00 Computer 61,580.00
9,81,000.00 . Darries & Carpets 15,690.00
93,47,500.00 Eleclrical Equipments 33,134.00
Furniture 1,88,987.00
Games Equipments 27,680.00
Laboratory Equipments 34,365.00
Library Books 42,253.00
Office Equipments 21,873.00
S.U.P.W Equipments 8,965.00
: Teaching Material 38,452.00
1,17.518.00 | e
1.17,518.00 ' Current Assets §8,45,521.00
| Deposits (Asset) 1,55,000.00
. Cash-in-Hand 74,386.00
Bank Accounts 73,283.46
Deficit 9,62,851.54
Loan & Advances( Assets) 45,80,000.00
63,28,500.00 Total 63,28,500.00
#. 9. ufeers o R wfafy
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" AKSHAYA KHANDELWAL
< ./e&}\ - Chartered Accountants

L \\ 310, 3" Floor, North Avenue ARG, Road No. 9A, VKI Area, Sikar Road, Jaipur- 302013
ST Phone : 8764005297

AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the attached balance sheet as on 31 March 2021
and income & expenditure account for year ended on that day V.C PUBLIC SR. SEC.
SCHOOL. 3-4, JAINAGAR, MACHERA, HARMARA, JAIPUR. and report under

¥ In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to explanations
given to us and subject to books of accounts produce before us same give fair and
true view in respect of balance sheet and income & expenditure account.

4 We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

3. The balance sheet and income & expenditure account are in agreement with the
books of accounts produced before us.

4. We are giving our opinion strictly to the management of the school on the accounts
prepared by them on the request of the school management all the transaction
have been verified by the management of the school, we have only elide upon.

Place : Jaipur Akshaya

Date ; 26-02- 203" Proprietor
e — M.No.-439259

o



V.C PUBLIC SR. SEC. SCHOOL
3-4, JAINAGAR, MACHERA, HARMARA, JAIPUR

Income & Expenditure Statement

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Particulars

L

Particulars

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Indirect Expenses 18,95,452.25  Indirect Incomes 13,51,284.00
Accounting Exp. 7,600.00 Fees 13,57,050.00
Advertisment 30,620.00 RTE Fees 4,234.00
Bank Charges 227.25
Building Rent 1,20,000.00 Excess of Expenditure over Income 5,34,168.25
Function & Festival Exp. 8,510.00
Newspaper & Periodicals 7,620.00
Printing & Stationery Exp. 7,929.00
Repair & Maint. 1,100.00
Salary Allowances 15,88,520.00
Staff Welfare Exp. 4,986.00
Transportation Exp. 81,000.00
Nater & Eletricity Exp. 38,040.00
. Total 18,95,452.25 Total 18,95,452.25




V.C PUBLIC SR. SEC. SCHOOL
3-4, JAINAGAR, MACHERA, HARMARA, JAIPUR

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Liabilities

Capital Account

Loans (Liability)
Avinash Mehra
Chanchala Choudhary

Current Liabilities

Suspense Alc

Profit & Loss Alc
Opening Balance

Current Period
Less: Transferred

Total

as at 31-Mar-2021

9,81,000.00
53,47,500.00

(-)5,34,168.25
(-)5,34,168.25

63,28,500.00

Assets

Fixed Assets

CAMERA

Computer

Darries & Carpets
Electrical Equipments
Furniture

Games Equipments
Laboratory Equipments
Library Books

Office Equipments
S.U.P.W Equipments
Teaching Material

| Current Assets

Deposits (Asset)
Cash-in-Hand

Bank Accounts

Deficit

Loan & Advances( Assels)

63,28,500.00 Total

as at 31-Mar-2021

10,000.00
61,580.00
15,690.00
33,134.00
1,88,987.00
27,680.00
34,365.00
42,253.00
21,873.00
8,965.00
38,452.00

1,55,000.00
24,755.00
5,396.46
10,80,369.54
45,80,000.00

4,82,979.00

58,45,521.00

~63,28,500.00




SAGUN ARCHITECTS

OFFICE:- 37 VASANT VIHAR COLONY
SIRSI ROAD,JAIPUR

PROPOSED PROJECT REPORT FOR SCHOOL AND COLLEGE BUILDING
AT SWAPAN LOK YOINA, JAHOTA, AMER, JAIPUR OF V.C.PUBLIC SCHOOL SHIKSHA SAMITI, JAIPUR

ABOVE ¢ 5TIMATE PREPARED FOR HOUSING LOAN PURPOSE ONLY . ITS NOT VALID FOR LEGAL PURPOS AND . BEST IN MY KNGWLED

PLOT AREA - 12000 SQ.MTR
PROPOSED BUILD UP AREA OF ENTIRE BUILDING - 55000 SQ.FEET

LELOW ESTIMATE BASED ON INTEGRATED B. 8. R. 2014 P. W. D. JAIPUR

S. | PARTICULAR OF WORKS i
N QTY. RATE UNIT AMOUNT

0. |
B | [ARTH WORK TN ROUGH EXCAVATION
| BANKING EXCAVATEDEARTH IN LAYRES NO
| EXCEEDING 20 CM IN DEPTH EREAKING 20000 15.00 CU.FT.... 300000 .00
| CLODES WATERING ROLLING EACH LAYER i
WITH 7 TONNE ROLLER ROLLING EVERY
| THIRD AND TOP MOST LAYER WITH POWER
KOLLER OF MINIMUM 8-10 TONNE CAPACIT
| AND DRESSING UP IN EMBANKMENT FOR
ROADS FLOOD BANK SMARGINAL BANK SAN
I GUIDE BANK OF FILLING UPGROUND
l DEPRESSION LEAD UP TO 50 MTRS, AND LIFT
MMMMM UP TO | 5 MTRS ALL KIND OF SOIL

1 2| RANDOM RUBBLE STONE MASONARY WOR

IN 1: 6 CEMENT MORTAR WITH PROPER WOR
j MANSHIP AND FULL CURING IN GOOD STONF
i

WITH TIPPLNG WORK IN MASONARY |

i 10000 80.00 CU.FT. 800000.00
7377 HALF BRIKMASONARY USING BRICKOF | 6000 1105.00 SQ.FT. 630000.00
| DESIGNATION 75 CEMENT MORTOR |- 4 .
K L BRICK MASONARY USING BRICKS OF i
~ BSIGNATION 75 CEMENT MORTORE 1: 4 6000 125..0 SQ.FT. 750000.0
L_ i |




6

_._‘_

f’{"

\RTICULAR OF WORKS

QTY.

RATE

i 1 ENT VLASTER { CEMENT SAND
JRTAT 1:3 20 MM THICK ) ON WALLS &
< ILING INCLUDING RACKING OF JOINTS

160000 -

30.00

-SQ. FT.

4800000.00

\
i U1 OVIDING AND TAYING IN POSITION
| CLICIFLED GRADE OF CEMENT CONCRETE
| JOR ALL K C € STRUCTURL UP TO PLINTH
b VEL INCLUDING CURING COMPACTION
Vil mnm.wmm FNDRING IN CEMENT
g MORTOR 1: 4 AND MAKING GOOD
T lm JOIENTS EXCLUDING THE COST OF
NTERING SHUTTRING AND

ke
i

X

11300

120..00

SQ.FT.

1356000.00

(
JINFORCEMENT M 20 GRADE DESIGN
[ I
I

| OVIDING AND F f\mucmmu FORRCC
LW JR!:\ INCLUDING STRAIGHTENING
| COTTING BENDING PLACING IN POSITION
A !)uwm.\o INCLUDING COST OF
L UDING WIRES ALL COMPLETE UP TO
OOR FIVE LVL. 1S 1786

| 72000

75.00

KG..

5400000.0

CCENTERING AND SHUTTRING WITH

| ¥ YWQOD OR STEEL SHEETS INCLUDING
| SIRUTTING PROPPING BRACING BOTH

| WAYS AND REMOVAL OF FORM WORKS

| FOR FOUNDATION FOOTING STARP BEAM

| WAFT BASLS OF COLUMM ETC.

45000

100.00

SQ. FT.

4500000.0

JICK ON EDGE FLOORING WITH BRICKS

o CLASS DESIGNATION 75 INCLUDING

“CMENT SLURRY & POINTING INCM 113

10C. COMPLETE LEAD ON 20 MM THICK
D OF CEMENT SAND MORTOR 1: 4

12100

-40.00

SQ.FT.

480000.0

10

1]

T

[ OVIDING AND FIXING GRANITE STONE
S AD MIKROR POLISHED AND MACHINE IN
{1GE CUT IN WALLS PILLARS STEPS

D ARLVES SILLS COUNTERS FLOORS ETC.
L AlD ON 12 MM THICK BASE OF CEMENT

5 CORTOR 1:3 JOINTING WITH WHITE 1:2

| W ITH PIGMENT OF MATCH THE SHADE OF

| MARBLE SLAB INCLUDING GRINDING

" RUBBING AND POLISHING COMPLETE
\BOVE 3601 CM 2 SLABES

1400

s
o
[=)
=3

SQ. FT.

420000.00

A TORPROVIDING EDGE MOULDING
) 15-1% MM THICK MARBLE / GRANITE
3 TONE COUNTERS VENETIES ETC,

. INCLUDING MACHINE POLISHED TO EDGE
17 GIVE HIGH GLOSS FINISH ETC.
COMPLETE AS PER DESIGN APPROVED BY
THE ENGINEER T CHARGE GRANITE WORK

10000

RFT

100000.00

[ -7\'-14
a Samit




PARTICULAR OF WORKS

QTY

RATE

UNIT

AMOUNT

PROVIDING AND FIXING MARBLE STONE
FLOOKING TABLE RUBBED 15-18 MM THICK
L 70 MMM THICK BASEOF C M 1:4

1Ol 4G WITH WHITE CEMENT 1:2 WITH |
FIGMENT TO MATCH THE SHADE OF THE
MARRBLE SLAB INCLUDING GRINDING
RUBBING AND POI'LISHING COMPLETE

50000

90..00

SQ. FT.

4500000.00

" PROVIDING & FIXING DOORS AND

WINDOWS CHOWKHATS AND OTHER
FRAMES INCLUDING ANTITERMITE
TEATMENT M 8 FLAT HOLD FASTE SIZE
250X 40X3 MM FIXED WITH M § BOLT 5 MM
DIA 50 MM LONG DULY EMBADDED IN
SNT CONCRETE M015 GRADE

TSAM WOOD GRADE )

600

250

CU.FT.

150000.00

PROVIDIND& FIXING FULLY/ PARTLY
PANELLED DOUSLE LEAF SHUTTER FRAME
FOIR WINDOWS AND VENTILATORS AS PER
APPROVED DESION AND DRAWING WITH
APPROVED STEEL FITTING A8 PER STYLE
BOTTOM AND TOP RAILS 75 MM
INCLUDING INTERMIDATE RAILS 50 MM
WIDE BEADING OF 25MMX15 MM ON BOTH
FACES : 35 MM SHEESAM WOOD

1000

250.0

SQ, FT.

250000.00

"ADD FOR FRONT CLADDING QUTSIDE WITH
KARCULL STONT WITH GOOD WORKMAN
_SHIP & SKILL

10000

100.00

SQ. FT.

1000000.00

ADD FOR 10% FOR SANITARY
FITTING

LS.

T

4800000.00

ADD FOR 10% FOR ELECTRICAL FITTING

L.S.

5800000.00

ADD FOR 10% FOR PAINTING

AND POP WORK WITH PLASTIC EMULSION
PAINT OF APPROVED BRANDS TWO OR
MORE COATS ON NEW WORK INCLUDING
PREPRATION BASE WITH PRIMER PUTTY
LIPPY ETC COM PLETEIN ALL RESPECT

LS.

5600000,00

SUB TOTAL

53840000.00

"ADD 10% FOR COURSE INDEX AS PER B. 8.
Tfﬁ U‘l_‘_fEL_C.O R..L)l NG MARKET RATES

5384000.00

GRAND TOTAL

59224000.00

Samit




PROPOSED PROJECT REPORT FOR SCHOOL AND COLLEGE BUILDING
AT SWAPAN LOK YOINA, JAHOTA, AMER, JAIPUR OF V.C.PUBLIC SCHOOL SHIKSHA SAMITL, JAIPUR
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